

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-771 Version: 1 Name: Melvin Harper v. Wisconsin County Mutual Ins.

Corp, et al.

Type: Claim or Litigation Status: Signed

File created: 10/8/2013 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 11/20/2013

Title: From Corporation Counsel, recommending payment in the amount of \$15,000 to the Trust Account of

Phillips, Cymerman & Stein, S.C., in settlement of Melvin Harper's personal injury claim in Melvin

Harper v. Wisconsin County Mutual Insurance Corporation, Milwaukee County Case No.

2011CV015526.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. Audio JSGS 10/24/13, 5. CB Resolution

| Date       | Ver. | Action By   | Action                              | Result |
|------------|------|---|-------------------------------------|--------|
| 11/20/2013 | 1    | County Executive                                    | SIGNED                              |        |
| 11/7/2013  | 1    | Milwaukee County Board of<br>Supervisors            | ADOPTED                             | Pass   |
| 10/24/2013 | 1    | Judiciary, Safety and General<br>Services Committee | APPROVED & RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass   |
| 10/17/2013 | 1    | Board Chair   | ASSIGNED                            |        |

From Corporation Counsel, recommending payment in the amount of \$15,000 to the Trust Account of Phillips, Cymerman & Stein, S.C., in settlement of Melvin Harper's personal injury claim in Melvin Harper v. Wisconsin County Mutual Insurance Corporation, Milwaukee County Case No. 2011CV015526.

[Enter body here]